GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2725
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012

WI-FIFACILITY
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay;Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways plan to equip all trains including Kolkata Metro with Wi-Fi facility;
(b) if so, the details thereof, alongwith the time by which it will be implemented; and

(c) the costs for implementation of the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) &(b): No, Madam. Internet facility using Wi-Fi has been presently planned in three rakes of Howrah Rajdhani Express only, as a
pilot project. It is a satellite based system using Wi-Fi for distribution of internet bandwidth in coaches and likely date for
implementation of this system is 25th September 2012.

(c): The estimated implementation cost of the project is * 6.30 crores.
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